



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.1271 OF 2025 (F)

FATIMA FERNANDES

... APPELLANTS

Versus

JOSE SALAZAR VALES FERNANDES

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ivan Santimano, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 13th March, 2026

P.C:

The Appellants to clear all the office objections on or before 23.03.2026, failing which, the Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If the office objections are cleared, list the matter on 27.03.2026 under the caption 'For Compliance'.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.